
1.

toL
\/

DIRPCTQBATE OT VEqIPAL EqIJCATION

No.C2l50331/18/DME Dated: 17ll2l20l8

Sealed quotations are invited for the supply of the material specified in the schedule attached

below / overleaf. The rates quoted should be for delivery of the article at the place mentioned below

the schedule. The necessary superscription, due date fbr the receipt ofquotations, the date up to which

the rates will have to remain firm for acceptance and the name and address of officer to whom the

quotations is to be sent are noted above. Any quotation received after the time flxed on the due date is

liable to be rejected. The maximum period required for delivery, of. the article should also be

mentioned. Quotations not condition are liable to be rejected. The acceptance of the Quotations will
be subject to the following conditions: ..

l. Acceptance of the quotation constitutes a concluded contract. Nevertheless, the su'ciessful

tenderer must within a fortnight / a month after the acceptance of his/her quotation furnish 5 percent

of the amount of the contract as security deposit and execute an agreement at his own cost for the

satisfactory fulfillment of the contract, if so required.

2. Withdrawal from the quotation after it is accepted or failure to supply within a specified time or

according to specifications will entail cancellation of the order and purchases being made at the

offerers i*p.nses from elsewhere, any loss incurred thereby being payable by the defaulting party. ln

such an event the Government reseryes also the right to remove the defaulter's name from the list of
Government suppliers permanently or for a specified permanently or for a specified number of years.

3. Samples, duly listed, should be forwarded if called for under separate cover and the un approved

samples got back as early as possible by the offerers at their own expenses and the Government will
in no case be liable for any expenses on account ofthe value ofthe samples or their transport charges,

etc. ln case, the samples are sent by railway; the railway receipt should be sent separately, and not

along with the quotation since the quotation will be opened only on the appointed day and demurrage

will have to be paid if the railway^ parcels are not cleared in time. Quotations for the supply of
material tendered for are forwarded. The approved samples may or may not be returned at the

discretion of the undersigned. Sample sent by V.P Post or "fieight to pay" will nor be accepted.

4. No representation for enhancement of price once accepted will be considered during the cunency

ofthe contract.

5. Any attempt on the part of tenderers or their agents to influence the Officers concerned in their

TION NO't

Quotation Number
C215033112018/DME Dated : 1711212018

Due date and time for receipt of quotations 15-01-2019 Time :11.AM

Date and time for opening of quotations 15-01-2019 Time: 11.30 AM

Date up to which the rates are to remain firm

for acceptance

30-01-2019

Designatiorpand address of officer to whom

the quotation is to be addressed

The Director, Medical Education

Department, ThiruvananthaPuram.

Superscription: Quotation for the purchase of 2 Medium Duty/ Workgroup A4 ADF

DocumentScanner (Specification attached.)



r. ]rr

favour by personal canvassing will disqualify the tenderers'

6. If any licens" ol. p.r.i, iI required, tenierers must specify in their quotation and also state the

authority to whom application is to be made'

7 . The quotation may be for the entire or part supplies. But the tenderers should be prepared to

carry out su"h poiion of the supplies included'in their quotation as may be allotted to them'

g. (a) [n case where u ,r.""rrfrl-tender"r, after having made partial supplies fails to fulfill the

contracts in full, utt or any of the materials not supplied 
^uy, 

ui the discretion of the Purchasing

Officer be purchased by means of another tender / quotation or negotiation or from the next higher

tenderer who had oflbred to supply utr.uAy unO the loss, if any, iaused to the Government shall

thereby together with such sums'as'may be fixed by the Covemment towards damages be recovered

from the defaulting tenderer.

(b) Even in cases where no alternate purchase are arranged. for the materials not supplied' the

proportionate portion of ,h" r".urity deposit Uased on the cost;f the materials not supplied at the rate

shown in the tender ofthe defaulteishail be forfeited and balance alone shall be refunded't""*,':)"'ilr?;'#money 
due and payable to the contractor (including Security Deposit ttlu?"b-I.:

to him) under this contraci may be appropriated by the Purchasing Offt::' or Government or any

other person authorized by Government 
^and 

set-off against any claim of the Purchasing Officer or

Government for the p"V-l"i"f a sum of n,o,,"y arisin'g out ofo' under any other contract made by

the contractor with the Purchasing officer or Govemment or any other person authorized by

Government.
g. The prices quoted should be inclusive of all taxes, duties, cesses' etc'' which are or may become

payable by the contractor under existing or future laws or rules of the country of origin / supply or

deiirery during the course ofexecution ofthe contract'

10. (a) ordinarily payments will be made only after the.suppty is actually verified and taken to

stock but in exceptional cases, payments uiuintt satisfactory shipping documents including

cefiificates of Insurance will be made up t"Oo fZt cent of the value of the materials at the discretion

of Government. Bank charges incurred in connection with payment against documents.through bank

will be to the account of the contractor. The firms will produce stamp;d pre-receipted invoices in all

cases where payments (advance/final) for release of railway receipts /shipping documents arQ made

through Banks. ln exceptional cases whersthe stamped 
'""Liptt 

oithe firms are not received forthe

payments (in aavancefihe unstampeA rec"ifts of the Bank (i.e counterfoils of pay-in-slips issued by

the Bank) alone may be accepted as a valid poor for the payment made'

(b) The tenOer".s shali quote also- the percentage'oi rebate (discount) offered by them in case

the payment i, *ua" f.o*piiy*i r,1in fifteen iuy.l *f,i'in one month of taking delivery of stores'

ll.Anysumofmoneydueandpayabletothesuccesst-ultendererorcontractorfromGovernment
shall be adjusted against any sum of money due to Government from him under any other contracts'

12. Special conditions, if any, printed on,h" quotation sheets of the tenderer or attached with the

tenderer will not be applicable to the contracts unless they are expressly accepted in writing by the

purchase.

Pl ace : ThiruvananthaPuram.
Date: 1711212018

.N

DIREC R"OF MEDICAL EDUCATION



Sheettectsw..Lr. sJr- . 
I

Scan resolutiort, ofiical ' , 
I

Dutygp|
60 dpi
Daity Vplur-ne 30ffi Pages .

offi;M"d* Cslor,'Gr3y.s$le, unlf ac Yvr-qre

Paper ,.([.$,,, 'Lry$ enveiaPes,

receipts, erds {huqu:esp insurance,
Mediatypes :

Scan file forrrat

'.'.:
Automatic docurnefrt feeds capacit

auiomatic document fe4er sPFq{

ScanningoPtions (ADF)

Compatible,cperatin$.qYstem!. -

Conuectil'itv, .standarti
1{arrantv

PDF, Searchable PDF, ]PEG RTF,

TXT, JPG, BIvIP, PNG

S0Sheets*--i,--:.- r , - - :

?l.}nnrn at R&W 2t).J riDi

fJunlpx

Wrnciowl oi Linux. | | ::

Hi-Speed USB 2'0 -. .

3 vears.

ul18/rZir8

. "*_-'"

.?
Asua a ilEll

j

xar r;-iir,rrliFr-i."r:- AF arest rr r Aa.rr aa


